
12. Beograd-Banja Luka Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour
Date: 29.4.2018

Stage: 2nd Stage
Time limit: 4:07:54 5%

 
 

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 4 10008678349 KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:56:06 -10''
2 166 10008697648 TIVANI PEREZ German Nicolas ARG TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 '' - '' +0 -6''
3 146 10007503538 LATON Eryk POL THU Team Hurom '' - '' +0 -4''
4 173 10006067332 BALYKIN Ivan RUS TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +0
5 105 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok SLO MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +0
6 137 10009501132 VIVIANI Attilio ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
7 192 10006897892 KASTRANTAS Charalampos GRE JVP Java Partizan '' - '' +0
8 214 10006824336 HOFER Andreas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +0
9 16 10009656029 RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord '' - '' +0

10 131 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
11 133 10006704300 DRAPERI Matteo ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
12 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
13 53 10005747535 MAIKIN Roman RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +0
14 21 10008931660 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +0
15 13 10007095734 SAMPARISI Nicolas ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord '' - '' +0
16 183 10008821324 KOPFAUF Markus AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers '' - '' +0
17 35 10008714725 JABRAYILOV Samir AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project '' - '' +0
18 153 10007157570 PREVAR Oleksandr UKR TNV Team Novak '' - '' +0
19 117 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' - '' +0
20 211 10005722778 HRINKOW Dominik AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +0
21 64 10012988179 PASCAZI Matteo ITA KBN Kobanya Cycling Team '' - '' +0
22 122 10015426317 BÁRTA Tomáš CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov '' - '' +0
23 7 10010968761 PER Gorazd SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
24 175 10060263252 OZGUR Batuhan TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +0
25 52 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +0
26 26 10005763396 THÖMEL Tino GER BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +0
27 176 10008691382 RAILEANU Cristian MDA TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +0
28 127 10013395175 ZUBENKO Mykyta UKR PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov '' - '' +0
29 76 10010969468 FINKŠT Tilen SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
30 113 10008731495 HOLLÓ Botond HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' - '' +0
31 194 10008819203 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB JVP Java Partizan '' - '' +0
32 74 10017562337 DEBEVEC Blaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
33 83 10007822628 MALTAR Bruno CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +0
34 72 10005971443 GUY Timothy AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
35 191 10015330832 VESELINOVIĆ DušAn SRB JVP Java Partizan '' - '' +0
36 243 10014894736 PAJEK Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +0
37 132 10009787583 DI SANTE Antonio ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
38 42 10004611625 ČANECKY Marek SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +0
39 77 10017647112 PRAH Aljaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
40 136 10009318549 TOTÒ Paolo ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +0
41 45 10005989934 MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +0
42 195 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan SRB JVP Java Partizan '' - '' +0
43 91 10009166682 KARALIOK Yauheni BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +0
44 51 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +0
45 111 10007157974 SIMON Péter HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' - '' +0
46 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +0
47 251 10008695830 STEFANOVIĆ Stefan SRB SRB Serbia National Team '' - '' +0
48 142 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy UKR THU Team Hurom '' - '' +0
49 73 10007745634 HILL Benjamin AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
50 107 10003214724 KUSZTOR Péter HUN MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +0
51 216 10011724957 LODERER Timon GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +0
52 81 10007822729 RUMAC Josip CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +0
53 115 10010785370 SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team '' - '' +0
54 184 10007749775 VERGAERDE Otto BEL WSA WSA Pushbikers '' - '' +0
55 124 10008993193 LICHNOVSKÝ Ludek CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov '' - '' +0
56 65 10008685221 MARENGO Alberto ITA KBN Kobanya Cycling Team '' - '' +0
57 196 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB JVP Java Partizan '' - '' +0
58 82 10002725579 KISERLOVSKI Emanuel CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +0
59 233 10010087273 GUNJEVIĆ Bojan CRO CRO Croatia National Team '' - '' +0
60 87 10009416458 JABUKA David CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +0
61 106 10007510612 KUEN Maximilian AUT MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +0
62 247 10007974087 PAVLIČ Marko SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +0
63 84 10009065642 FRANKOVIC Mateo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +0
64 2 10009640770 BOŽIČ Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
65 71 10014881602 GROŠELJ Matic SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum '' - '' +0
66 95 10009049575 IVASHKIN Anton BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +0
67 32 10005961137 POZDNYAKOV Kirill AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project '' - '' +0
68 143 10004599400 VASYLYUK Andriy UKR THU Team Hurom '' - '' +0
69 1 10001299174 ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
70 123 10006120781 HNÍK Karel CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov '' - '' +0
71 101 10004610312 BAJC Andi SLO MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +0
72 96 10006918306 KLIMIANKOU Kanstantsin BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +0
73 15 10009971580 ONESTI Emanuele ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord '' - '' +0
74 6 10014992140 HORVAT Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
75 172 10005828165 BAKIRCI Nazim TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +0
76 3 10015327293 JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
77 11 10009061602 BETTINI Francesco ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 3:56:33 +27
78 144 10006843534 PIASKOWY Emanuel POL THU Team Hurom '' - '' +27
79 147 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub POL THU Team Hurom '' - '' +27
80 141 10004640624 ZIELINSKI Kamil POL THU Team Hurom '' - '' +27
81 193 10002538350 JOVANOVIĆ NebojšA SRB JVP Java Partizan 3:56:39 +33

Race:
Organizer: AFS, BSS, BK Nektar

Course: Teslić-Banja Luka
Km: 180

Av. speed: 45,743 km/h
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82 25 10006675806 HOLLER Nikodemus GER BAI Bike Aid 3:56:41 +35
83 23 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 3:56:50 +44
84 125 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 3:57:02 +56
85 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord '' - '' +56
86 24 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +56
87 103 10009781927 FIDLER Gerd AUT MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +56
88 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers '' - '' +56
89 56 10002302015 LAGUTIN Sergey RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +56
90 134 10007855667 GAFFURINI Nicola ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega '' - '' +56
91 47 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +56
92 151 10008008241 TANOVITCHII Nicolae MDA TNV Team Novak '' - '' +56
93 12 10006197674 CARLINI Ettore ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord '' - '' +56
94 34 10003306569 POLIVODA Oleksandr UKR BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project '' - '' +56
95 252 10007298727 DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB Serbia National Team '' - '' +56
96 215 10002931606 GRAF Andreas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +56
97 145 10006271133 BARTKIEWICZ Andrzej POL THU Team Hurom 3:57:25 +1:19
98 75 10021315631 NISHI Torataro JPN LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 3:57:57 +1:51
99 57 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +1:51

100 102 10009486984 MASTALLER Stefan AUT MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +1:51
101 256 10007290946 STANKOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB Serbia National Team 3:58:17 +2:11
102 5 10007973178 GROŠELJ Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:58:30 +2:24
103 246 10015828966 OSTERVUH Jan SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +2:24
104 187 10007740984 TRETTWER Helmut GER WSA WSA Pushbikers 3:58:44 +2:38
105 162 10045961008 MIHAYLOV Mihail BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 3:59:26 +3:20
106 104 10008689665 PELIKÁN János Zsombor HUN MBS My Bike Stevens '' - '' +3:20
107 244 10006686718 JENKO Robert SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +3:20
108 55 10006795337 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 3:59:58 +3:52
109 54 10008687847 NYCH Artem RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo '' - '' +3:52
110 92 10004503915 PAPOK Siarhei BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +3:52
111 171 10007593868 ATALAY Muhammed TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +3:52
112 161 10009398472 CHOLAKOV Stanimir BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 '' - '' +3:52
113 255 10015856854 STOJANOVIĆ Nemanja SRB SRB Serbia National Team 4:00:10 +4:04
114 152 10006876876 BRATASHCHUK Andrii UKR TNV Team Novak 4:00:20 +4:14
115 33 10009802741 ALIZADA Elgun AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project '' - '' +4:14
116 245 10015547565 OBAL Primož SLO SLO Slovenia National Team '' - '' +4:14
117 253 10006494536 RAJKOVIĆ Jovan SRB SRB Serbia National Team 4:00:36 +4:30
118 257 10015213725 ILIĆ Ognjen SRB SRB Serbia National Team '' - '' +4:30
119 61 10062178802 BERNÁRD Bendegúz Bence HUN KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 4:00:39 +4:33
120 157 10004599396 KONONENKO Mykhaylo UKR TNV Team Novak '' - '' +4:33
121 177 10008683100 SAMLI Feritcan TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 4:00:46 +4:40
122 174 10015280514 DILEK Halil TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor '' - '' +4:40
123 234 10002773473 RADOTIĆ Bruno CRO CRO Croatia National Team 4:00:58 +4:52
124 31 10005675692 ASADOV Elchin AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 4:01:09 +5:03
125 213 10009782937 FREIBERGER Markus AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +5:03
126 44 10011240462 CULLY Jan Andrej SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +5:03
127 94 10002670110 SOBAL Yauhen BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +5:03
128 36 10009596718 ASANOV Enver AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project '' - '' +5:03
129 163 10016237679 KOLEV Yoan BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 4:01:25 +5:19
130 63 10010039985 LÓKI Bence HUN KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 4:01:36 +5:30
131 41 10003270500 TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica DNF
132 46 10010776781 FOLTÁN Adrián SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica DNF
133 62 10004610413 LOVASSY Krisztián HUN KBN Kobanya Cycling Team DNF
134 66 10010975532 ØVERLAND Bjørnar Vevatne NOR KBN Kobanya Cycling Team DNF
135 85 10006053992 BANIČEK Deni CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team DNF
136 93 10007899016 MUZYCHKIN Anton BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club DNF
137 112 10006448056 SZATMÁRY András HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team DNF
138 116 10010785269 KRIVÁN András HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team DNF
139 121 10015327903 BABOR Daniel CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov DNF
140 154 10003999919 NOVAK Carol-Eduard ROU TNV Team Novak DNF
141 156 10070120876 BALAZSI Lorant ROU TNV Team Novak DNF
142 182 10048575459 BALDAUF Sebastian GER WSA WSA Pushbikers DNF
143 185 10035052750 KOLB Stefan AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers DNF
144 231 10028411684 RUŽMAN Ivan CRO CRO Croatia National Team DNF
145 235 10007058449 BENGER Janko CRO CRO Croatia National Team DNF
146 181 10008651976 AUER Daniel AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers DNS
147 22 10009395947 SCHÄFER Timo GER BAI Bike Aid
148 43 10010967751 VARHANOVSKY Jakub SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica
149 86 10011042321 ŠOTOLA Ivan CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team
150 114 10009825676 ZATHURECZKY Márk HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team
151 126 10015528771 DOLNÍČEK Marek CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov
152 155 10036595959 LASZLO Péter ROU TNV Team Novak

No. Of starters: 145

DSQ: 0

Out of time limits: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 15
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12. Beograd-Banja Luka  Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour
Date: 29.4.2018

 Total Km: 355,8
 Average race speed: 47,401 km/h

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap
1 4 10008678349 KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:02
2 53 10005747535 MAIKIN Roman RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:30:16 +0:14
3 166 10008697648 TIVANI PEREZ German Nicolas ARG TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:30:16 +0:14
4 105 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok SLO MBS My Bike Stevens 7:30:18 +0:16
5 146 10007503538 LATON Eryk POL THU Team Hurom 7:30:18 +0:16
6 173 10006067332 BALYKIN Ivan RUS TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:30:22 +0:20
7 21 10008931660 CARSTENSEN Lucas GER BAI Bike Aid 7:30:22 +0:20
8 16 10009656029 RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:30:22 +0:20
9 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20

10 133 10006704300 DRAPERI Matteo ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20
11 175 10060263252 OZGUR Batuhan TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:30:22 +0:20
12 7 10010968761 PER Gorazd SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0:20
13 211 10005722778 HRINKOW Dominik AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 7:30:22 +0:20
14 137 10009501132 VIVIANI Attilio ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20
15 35 10008714725 JABRAYILOV Samir AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:30:22 +0:20
16 122 10015426317 BÁRTA Tomáš CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:30:22 +0:20
17 13 10007095734 SAMPARISI Nicolas ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:30:22 +0:20
18 214 10006824336 HOFER Andreas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 7:30:22 +0:20
19 131 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20
20 136 10009318549 TOTÒ Paolo ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20
21 176 10008691382 RAILEANU Cristian MDA TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:30:22 +0:20
22 76 10010969468 FINKŠT Tilen SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:22 +0:20
23 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:30:22 +0:20
24 81 10007822729 RUMAC Josip CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:30:22 +0:20
25 42 10004611625 ČANECKY Marek SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 7:30:22 +0:20
26 216 10011724957 LODERER Timon GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 7:30:22 +0:20
27 142 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy UKR THU Team Hurom 7:30:22 +0:20
28 51 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:30:22 +0:20
29 65 10008685221 MARENGO Alberto ITA KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 7:30:22 +0:20
30 72 10005971443 GUY Timothy AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:22 +0:20
31 26 10005763396 THÖMEL Tino GER BAI Bike Aid 7:30:22 +0:20
32 111 10007157974 SIMON Péter HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:30:22 +0:20
33 132 10009787583 DI SANTE Antonio ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0:20
34 45 10005989934 MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 7:30:22 +0:20
35 107 10003214724 KUSZTOR Péter HUN MBS My Bike Stevens 7:30:22 +0:20
36 1 10001299174 ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0:20
37 84 10009065642 FRANKOVIC Mateo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:30:22 +0:20
38 143 10004599400 VASYLYUK Andriy UKR THU Team Hurom 7:30:22 +0:20
39 82 10002725579 KISERLOVSKI Emanuel CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:30:22 +0:20
40 101 10004610312 BAJC Andi SLO MBS My Bike Stevens 7:30:22 +0:20
41 123 10006120781 HNÍK Karel CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:30:22 +0:20
42 2 10009640770 BOŽIČ Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0:20
43 172 10005828165 BAKIRCI Nazim TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:30:22 +0:20
44 6 10014992140 HORVAT Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0:20
45 91 10009166682 KARALIOK Yauheni BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:30:22 +0:20
46 153 10007157570 PREVAR Oleksandr UKR TNV Team Novak 7:30:34 +0:32
47 127 10013395175 ZUBENKO Mykyta UKR PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:30:34 +0:32
48 184 10007749775 VERGAERDE Otto BEL WSA WSA Pushbikers 7:30:34 +0:32
49 71 10014881602 GROŠELJ Matic SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:34 +0:32
50 32 10005961137 POZDNYAKOV Kirill AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:30:34 +0:32
51 96 10006918306 KLIMIANKOU Kanstantsin BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:30:34 +0:32
52 147 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub POL THU Team Hurom 7:30:49 +0:47
53 193 10002538350 JOVANOVIĆ NebojšA SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:55 +0:53
54 194 10008819203 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:57 +0:55
55 113 10008731495 HOLLÓ Botond HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:30:57 +0:55
56 183 10008821324 KOPFAUF Markus AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers 7:30:57 +0:55
57 195 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Stevan SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:57 +0:55
58 117 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:30:57 +0:55
59 25 10006675806 HOLLER Nikodemus GER BAI Bike Aid 7:30:57 +0:55
60 196 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:57 +0:55
61 52 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:30:57 +0:55
62 243 10014894736 PAJEK Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:30:57 +0:55
63 77 10017647112 PRAH Aljaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:57 +0:55
64 251 10008695830 STEFANOVIĆ Stefan SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:30:57 +0:55
65 233 10010087273 GUNJEVIĆ Bojan CRO CRO Croatia National Team 7:30:57 +0:55
66 247 10007974087 PAVLIČ Marko SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:30:57 +0:55
67 15 10009971580 ONESTI Emanuele ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:30:57 +0:55
68 11 10009061602 BETTINI Francesco ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:31:01 +0:59
69 141 10004640624 ZIELINSKI Kamil POL THU Team Hurom 7:31:01 +0:59
70 144 10006843534 PIASKOWY Emanuel POL THU Team Hurom 7:31:01 +0:59
71 134 10007855667 GAFFURINI Nicola ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:31:18 +1:16
72 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers 7:31:18 +1:16
73 252 10007298727 DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:31:30 +1:28
74 23 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 7:31:41 +1:39

Race:
Organizer:
2nd Stage General individual classification

AFS, BSS, BK Nektar



12. Beograd-Banja Luka  Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour
Date: 29.4.2018

 Total Km: 355,8
 Average race speed: 47,401 km/h

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap

Race:
Organizer:
2nd Stage General individual classification

AFS, BSS, BK Nektar

75 83 10007822628 MALTAR Bruno CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:31:43 +1:41
76 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:31:53 +1:51
77 34 10003306569 POLIVODA Oleksandr UKR BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:31:53 +1:51
78 47 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 7:31:53 +1:51
79 12 10006197674 CARLINI Ettore ITA AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 7:31:53 +1:51
80 115 10010785370 SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:31:55 +1:53
81 106 10007510612 KUEN Maximilian AUT MBS My Bike Stevens 7:32:10 +2:08
82 95 10009049575 IVASHKIN Anton BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:32:10 +2:08
83 151 10008008241 TANOVITCHII Nicolae MDA TNV Team Novak 7:32:13 +2:11
84 3 10015327293 JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:32:23 +2:21
85 256 10007290946 STANKOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:32:33 +2:31
86 56 10002302015 LAGUTIN Sergey RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:32:39 +2:37
87 57 10002832279 TRUSOV Nikolay RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:32:48 +2:46
88 125 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:32:51 +2:49
89 215 10002931606 GRAF Andreas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 7:32:51 +2:49
90 5 10007973178 GROŠELJ Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:32:58 +2:56
91 145 10006271133 BARTKIEWICZ Andrzej POL THU Team Hurom 7:33:14 +3:12
92 103 10009781927 FIDLER Gerd AUT MBS My Bike Stevens 7:33:19 +3:17
93 246 10015828966 OSTERVUH Jan SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:33:21 +3:19
94 74 10017562337 DEBEVEC Blaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:33:23 +3:21
95 102 10009486984 MASTALLER Stefan AUT MBS My Bike Stevens 7:33:46 +3:44
96 75 10021315631 NISHI Torataro JPN LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:33:46 +3:44
97 244 10006686718 JENKO Robert SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:33:54 +3:52
98 162 10045961008 MIHAYLOV Mihail BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:34:17 +4:15
99 55 10006795337 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:34:26 +4:24

100 92 10004503915 PAPOK Siarhei BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:34:26 +4:24
101 73 10007745634 HILL Benjamin AUS LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:34:29 +4:27
102 187 10007740984 TRETTWER Helmut GER WSA WSA Pushbikers 7:34:33 +4:31
103 161 10009398472 CHOLAKOV Stanimir BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:34:49 +4:47
104 171 10007593868 ATALAY Muhammed TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:34:49 +4:47
105 54 10008687847 NYCH Artem RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 7:34:49 +4:47
106 255 10015856854 STOJANOVIĆ Nemanja SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:34:58 +4:56
107 157 10004599396 KONONENKO Mykhaylo UKR TNV Team Novak 7:35:07 +5:05
108 245 10015547565 OBAL Primož SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:35:11 +5:09
109 33 10009802741 ALIZADA Elgun AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:35:11 +5:09
110 124 10008993193 LICHNOVSKÝ Ludek CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:35:12 +5:10
111 94 10002670110 SOBAL Yauhen BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:35:25 +5:23
112 253 10006494536 RAJKOVIĆ Jovan SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:35:27 +5:25
113 64 10012988179 PASCAZI Matteo ITA KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 7:35:28 +5:26
114 152 10006876876 BRATASHCHUK Andrii UKR TNV Team Novak 7:35:29 +5:27
115 24 10011061418 VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid 7:35:32 +5:30
116 104 10008689665 PELIKÁN János Zsombor HUN MBS My Bike Stevens 7:35:43 +5:41
117 213 10009782937 FREIBERGER Markus AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 7:36:00 +5:58
118 31 10005675692 ASADOV Elchin AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:36:00 +5:58
119 257 10015213725 ILIĆ Ognjen SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:36:13 +6:11
120 163 10016237679 KOLEV Yoan BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:36:16 +6:14
121 61 10062178802 BERNÁRD Bendegúz Bence HUN KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 7:36:28 +6:26
122 191 10015330832 VESELINOVIĆ DušAn SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:36:30 +6:28
123 174 10015280514 DILEK Halil TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:36:35 +6:33
124 44 10011240462 CULLY Jan Andrej SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 7:36:46 +6:44
125 234 10002773473 RADOTIĆ Bruno CRO CRO Croatia National Team 7:36:47 +6:45
126 177 10008683100 SAMLI Feritcan TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:37:03 +7:01
127 63 10010039985 LÓKI Bence HUN KBN Kobanya Cycling Team 7:38:28 +8:26
128 36 10009596718 ASANOV Enver AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:39:39 +9:37
129 192 10006897892 KASTRANTAS Charalampos GRE JVP Java Partizan 7:41:04 +11:02
130 87 10009416458 JABUKA David CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:41:04 +11:02



Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour
Date: 29.4.2018

Total Km: 355,8
Average race speed: 47,401 km/h

Pl. Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap
1 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22
2 175 10060263252 OZGUR Batuhan TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:30:22 +0
3 7 10010968761 PER Gorazd SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0
4 137 10009501132 VIVIANI Attilio ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0
5 122 10015426317 BÁRTA Tomáš CZE PAR Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 7:30:22 +0
6 131 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca ITA SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 7:30:22 +0
7 76 10010969468 FINKŠT Tilen SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:22 +0
8 2 10009640770 BOŽIČ Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0
9 6 10014992140 HORVAT Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:30:22 +0

10 91 10009166682 KARALIOK Yauheni BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:30:22 +0
11 71 10014881602 GROŠELJ Matic SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:34 +12
12 194 10008819203 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:57 +35
13 183 10008821324 KOPFAUF Markus AUT WSA WSA Pushbikers 7:30:57 +35
14 117 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:30:57 +35
15 196 10009737669 GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:30:57 +35
16 243 10014894736 PAJEK Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:30:57 +35
17 77 10017647112 PRAH Aljaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:30:57 +35
18 115 10010785370 SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN PNN Pannon Cycling Team 7:31:55 +1:33
19 95 10009049575 IVASHKIN Anton BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 7:32:10 +1:48
20 3 10015327293 JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 7:32:23 +2:01
21 103 10009781927 FIDLER Gerd AUT MBS My Bike Stevens 7:33:19 +2:57
22 246 10015828966 OSTERVUH Jan SLO SLO Slovenia National Team 7:33:21 +2:59
23 74 10017562337 DEBEVEC Blaž SLO LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:33:23 +3:01
24 75 10021315631 NISHI Torataro JPN LJU Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 7:33:46 +3:24
25 162 10045961008 MIHAYLOV Mihail BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:34:17 +3:55
26 255 10015856854 STOJANOVIĆ Nemanja SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:34:58 +4:36
27 157 10004599396 KONONENKO Mykhaylo UKR TNV Team Novak 7:35:07 +4:45
28 33 10009802741 ALIZADA Elgun AZE BCP Synergy Baku Cycling Project 7:35:11 +4:49
29 257 10015213725 ILIĆ Ognjen SRB SRB Serbia National Team 7:36:13 +5:51
30 163 10016237679 KOLEV Yoan BUL TRE Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 7:36:16 +5:54
31 191 10015330832 VESELINOVIĆ DušAn SRB JVP Java Partizan 7:36:30 +6:08
32 174 10015280514 DILEK Halil TUR TRK Torku Sekerspor 7:36:35 +6:13
33 87 10009416458 JABUKA David CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 7:41:04 +10:42

Race:
Organizer:
2nd Stage

12. Beograd-Banja Luka

General individual U23 classification
AFS, BSS, BK Nektar



Sprints in 2nd Stage

IS3 Prnjavor 92,6 km

Pl No UCI ID Last name First name Team Pt

1 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok WSA WSA Pushbikers 3

2 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO Slovenia National Team 2

3 153 10007157570 PREVAR Oleksandr TNV Team Novak 1

IS4 Laktaši 130,5 km

Pl No UCI ID Last name First name Team Pt

1 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok WSA WSA Pushbikers 3

2 47 10005540195 HARING Martin DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 2

3 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 1

Points classification after stage: 2

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Team Pt
1 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok WSA WSA Pushbikers 6

2 142 10003260190 BUTS Vitaliy THU Team Hurom 4

3 187 10007740984 TRETTWER Helmut WSA WSA Pushbikers 3

4 146 10007503538 LATON Eryk THU Team Hurom 2

5 12 10006197674 CARLINI Ettore AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 2

6 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO Slovenia National Team 2

7 47 10005540195 HARING Martin DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 2

8 52 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 1

9 153 10007157570 PREVAR Oleksandr TNV Team Novak 1

10 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 1

Hill climb in 2nd Stage

Hill climb Derventa 58,6 km

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Team Points

1 244 10006686718 JENKO Robert SLO Slovenia National Team 3

2 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 2

3 105 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MBS My Bike Stevens 1

Hill climb Potočari 107 km

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Team Points

1 47 10005540195 HARING Martin DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3

2 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO Slovenia National Team 2

3 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 1

Hill climb classification after stage: 2

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Team Pt
1 105 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MBS My Bike Stevens 4

2 244 10006686718 JENKO Robert SLO Slovenia National Team 4

3 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro SMV Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 4

4 47 10005540195 HARING Martin DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3

5 241 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO Slovenia National Team 2

6 14 10009700889 GAROSIO Andrea AZT D'Amico Utensilnord 1



Team classification after 2nd Stage

Pl Team Time

1 Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega 22:31:06

2 Torku Sekerspor 22:31:06

3 Adria Mobil 22:31:06

4 Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 22:31:06

5 Team Hurom 22:31:06

6 My Bike Stevens 22:31:06

7 Meridiana Kamen Team 22:31:06

8 Minsk Cycling Club 22:31:06

9 Gazprom - Rusvelo 22:31:18

10 D'Amico Utensilnord 22:31:18

11 Ljubljana Gusto Xaurum 22:31:18

12 Pardus - Tufo Prostejov 22:31:18

13 Bike Aid 22:31:41

14 Slovenia National Team 22:31:53

15 Dukla Banska Bystrica 22:32:02

16 WSA Pushbikers 22:32:14

17 Java Partizan 22:32:16

18 Pannon Cycling Team 22:32:16

19 Synergy Baku Cycling Project 22:32:49

20 Serbia National Team 22:34:57

21 Kobanya Cycling Team 22:36:14

22 Team Novak 22:37:33

23 Trevigiani Phonix - Hemus 1896 22:39:28



Jerseys - owners

Jerseys: No UCI ID Last name First name Team

Yellow 4 10008678349 KATRAŠNIK Gašper ADR Adria Mobil

Green 186 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok WSA WSA Pushbikers

Polka dot 105 10007386128 KOROŠEC Rok MBS My Bike Stevens

White 135 10015393375 MARINOZZI Alessandro ITA Sangemini - Mg. K Vis - Vega

Communiqué of Commissaires panel No 2

Banja Luka, 29.4.2018.

After additional check of the Stage 1 finish results, No 87 10009416458 JABUKA  David MKT Meridiana Kamen Team is credited with a last place in 

the Stage.

UCI 12.1.039§37bis

Mechanical asistent, refreshment and behaviour of a team manager and a rider which damages image of cycling (sticky bidons)

82 10002725579 KISERLOVSKI Emanuel MKT Meridiana Kamen Team

50 CHF

TM 10007339244 POLONČIČ Vinko  MKT Meridiana Kamen Team

50 CHF


